FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

-	-		_	_	-			_	_	_	_	-	 
٧.	20	hi	in	nto	'n	П	$\sim$	2	054	a			

n, D.C. 20549	OMB AP
	1 01112711

OMB APPROVAL										
OMB Number:	3235-0287									
Estimated average burden										
hours per response:	0.5									

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

I	d Address of I	Reporting Person*	- [	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Agrify Corp [ AGFY ]							(Che	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)     X Director X 10% Owner						
(Last)	3. Date 05/21/		Trans	saction (Mo	ith/Da	ay/Year)		Officer ( below)	give title		Other (s below)	pecify						
C/O AGR 2468 IND		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(Street) TROY MI			48084		Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication													
(City) (State) (Zip)						Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.												
		•	Table I - Non-	Deriva	tive S	Securitie	s A	cquired,	Dis	posed c	of, or Be	neficially	Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Trans Date (Month/l					2A. Deemed Execution Date if any (Month/Day/Ye			e, Transaction Dispose Code (Instr.		ities Acquired (A) or d Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount Securities Beneficial Following Transactio	ly Owned Reported	Form:	Direct Indirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
							Code	v	Amount (A) or (D)		or Price	(Instr. 3 ar				(mstr. 4)		
	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Derivative Conversion Date Execution Date Security or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) if any				5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		A)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)			7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable		xpiration ate	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)	(0)			
Convertible Note	\$1.46	05/21/2024		C			0	(1)	1	2/31/2025	Common Stock	(1)	\$0	2,397,260	) <sup>(1)</sup>	I	By CP Acquisitions, LLC <sup>(3)</sup>	
Pre-Funded Warrants (right to buy)	\$0.001	05/21/2024		С		7,876,712		05/21/2024	2)	(2)	Common Stock	7,876,712	<b>\$</b> 0	7,876,712	2(2)	I	By CP Acquisitions, LLC <sup>(3)</sup>	

- 1. On May 21, 2024, the Issuer and CP Acquisitions, LLC ("CP Acquisitions") entered into an amendment (the "CP Note Amendment") to that certain a Senior Secured Amended, Restated and Consolidated Convertible Note due 2025 (the "Convertible Note"), pursuant to which CP Acquisitions may elect, in lieu of shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of the Convertible Note, to instead receive pre-funded warrants ("Pre-Funded Warrants") at a conversion price of \$1.46, as may be adjusted per the Convertible Note from time to time, subject to a 49.99% beneficial ownership limitation. Immediately following the execution of the CP Note Amendment, CP Acquisitions elected to convert \$11.5 million of outstanding principal into a Pre-Funded Warrant exercisable at issuance for up to 7,876,712 shares of common stock, subject to a 49.99% beneficial ownership limitation
- 2. The Pre-Funded Warrants have an exercise price of \$0.001 per share. The Pre-Funded Warrants provide that each time the Issuer consummates any bona fide equity financing with the primary purpose of raising capital, then the number of shares of common stock underlying the Pre-Funded Warrants will be increased (the "Adjustment Provision") to an amount equal to (i) the amount of the Convertible Note that was originally converted into the applicable Pre-Funded Warrants divided by (ii) the purchase or conversion price in the equity financing transaction, subject to proportional adjustment in the event the Pre-Funded Warrant has been partially exercised. The Adjustment Provision will not be effective unless and until it is approved by stockholders of the Issuer pursuant to Nasdaq Listing Rule 5635.
- 3. CP Acquisitions is an entity controlled by the reporting person, and the reporting bedeemed to be indirectly beneficially owned by the reporting person. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of her pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such person is the beneficial owner of the securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.

05/23/2024 /s/ I-Tseng Jenny Chan

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.